
29595 
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29595 

RE: Renewal of Contract No. 23595, PR.o@6, for Furnishing and Delivering ORice Supplies and 
Equipment to the City of Long Beach (BPLB06000047) 

This Amendment to Contract is made and entered as of September 6. 2007 by and between the CITY OF 
LONG BEACH, a municipal corporatiion, and Office Depot , IHC. 

Contract No. 29595 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to February 28,2008. 

X 

# 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on GchibR 'A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as stwwn on Exhiblt -Aa, which is attached hereto and 
inanporated herein by thii reffxence. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - I. 
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit 'S, which is attached hemto and incorporated herein by - 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit S', which is attached hemb and incorporated herein by this 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in thii Contract are ratified and confinned 
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated 
above. 

2.$1,500,oM1.00 has been added to the Is renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of 
$3,000,000.00. 

this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

z Pat Welch w l p  rnw- 
(Print l Type Name) 

0 
RsdcMl Vice Resident1 secretary I Treasurer 

(--I 

THE CrrY OF LONG BEACH: 



. . .-,' - !- 

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

State of California I I 

'&ML, 7 before me, /j/L M 
personally appeared M MddA * 

County of 

Nam and Title of Officer (dg , "Jane Doe, NqV@ublic") 

Name(+ of Signer($ 

$rsonally known to me 

0 (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) 

to be the persor$$whose nam# is/#subscribed to the 
within instrument and acknowledged to me that 
he@d/H executed the same in h i M / W r  authorized 
capacity@$ and that by his&&/*, signature@) on the 
instrument the person,@& or the entity upon behalf of 
which the personp acted, executed the instrument. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Signatur Place Notary Seal Above 

OPTIONAL 
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document 

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 

e/l&.Onte Ilo r~mhwk dl Description of Attache 

Document Date: Number of Pages: 1 
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer@) 
Signer's Name: 
0 Individual 
0 Corporate Officer - Title(s): 

Partner - C Limited 0 General 
0 Attorney in Fact 
0 Trustee 
0 Guardian or Conservator 
0 Other: 

Signer Is Representing: 

Signer's Name: 
0 Individual 
0 Corporate Officer - Title(s): 
0 Partner - Limited General 
0 Attorney in Fact 
0 Trustee 
17 Guardian or Conservator 
0 Other: 

Signer Is Representing: 

I I 


